TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Star Hosiery, Ltd.		101/11/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Four Star Brands, Ltd.	
Street Address:	677 Southwest Street	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3602134	TEAM TS
Registration Number:	3602198	TEAM TS
Registration Number:	1283427	TOP SOX
Registration Number:	1283426	TOPSOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-4564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: Trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur J. DeBaugh

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122790

TRADEMARK

900188093

REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur J. DeBaugh	
Signature:	/Arthur J. DeBaugh/	
Date:	03/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.Four Star Brands, Ltd#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0756

SOSID: 8055060
Date Filed: 1/23/2009 4:10:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200902100369

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to § 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Four Star Hosiery, Ltd.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

- "1. The name of this corporation shall be Four Star Brands, Ltd."
- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment is January ________, 2009.
- 4. Shareholder approval for the Articles of Amendment was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 5. These articles will be effective upon filing in the North Carolina Secretary of State's Office.

This the _// day of January, 2009.

FOUR STAR HOSIERY, LTD.

Bv:

William C. Sheely, Its President

Filing fee is \$50 361338

RECORDED: 03/31/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004512 FRAME: 0757